State of Vermont House of Representatives



Montpelier, Vermont

Concurrent House Resolution

H.C.R. 82

House concurrent resolution honoring former Brandon Police Lieutenant Rodney Pulsifer for his exemplary law enforcement career

Offered by: Representatives Shaw of Pittsford and Jerome of Brandon

Whereas, for 37 years, Rod Pulsifer served in field, investigative, administrative, and instructional law enforcement roles, and

Whereas, for 20 years, he was a member of the Rutland Police force, retiring as a shift supervisor with the rank of sergeant and having served in the department's Bureau of Criminal Investigations, and

Whereas, during his 14 years as a Brandon Police Department lieutenant, Rod Pulsifer served with dedication and distinction, and

Whereas, he has taught law enforcement classes and served as a liaison to the Task Force on Internet Crimes Against Children, and

Whereas, in December 2021, Lt. Pulsifer concluded his law enforcement service in Brandon, with much local appreciation, now therefore be it

Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives:

That the General Assembly honors former Brandon Police Lieutenant Rodney Pulsifer on his exemplary law enforcement career, and be it further

Resolved: That the Secretary of State be directed to send a copy of this resolution to former Brandon Police Lieutenant Rod Pulsifer and to the Brandon Police Department.